
Table 30. Nursery and Greenhouse Products, Mushrooms, and Sod Grown for Sale: 1982 
and 1978-con. 

[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text] 

Geographic area 

NURSERY PRODUCTS-Con. 
Counties, 1982-Con. 
Oneida ___________________________________________________ _ 
Outagamie ________________________________________________ _ 
Ozaukee __________________________________________________ _ 
Pierce ____________________________________________________ _ 
Portage ___________________________________________________ _ 
Racine ___________________________________________________ _ 
Rock _____________________________________________________ _ 
SI. Croix __________________________________________________ _ 
Sauk _____________________________________________________ _ 
Shawano _________________________________________________ _ 

Sheboygan _______________________________________________ _ 
Trempealeau ______________________________________________ _ 
Vernon ___________________________________________________ _ 
Walworth _________________________________________________ _ 
Washington _______________________________________________ _ 
Waukesha ________________________________________________ _ 
Waupaca _________________________________________________ _ 
Winnebago _______________________________________________ _ 
Wood ____________________________________________________ _ 
All other counties __________________________________________ _ 

SOD HARVESTED 

State Total 
Wisconsin __________________________________________ 1982 __ 

1978 __ 

Counties, 1982 
Brown ____________________________________________________ _ 
Dane _____________________________________________________ _ 
Jefferson _________________________________________________ _ 
Racine ___________________________________________________ _ 
Washington _______________________________________________ _ 
Waukesha ________________________________________________ _ 
Winnebago _______________________________________________ _ 
All other counties ________________________________ .. _________ _ 

GREENHOUSE VEGETABLES 

State Total 
Wisconsin __________________________________________ 1982 __ 

1978 __ 

Table 31. Other Crops: 1982 and 1978 
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text] 

Geographic area 

CORN CUT FOR DRY FODDER, HOGGED 
OR GRAZED 

State Total 
Wisconsin __________________________________________ 1982 __ 

1978 __ 

HERBS (POUNDS) 

State Total 
Wisconsin __________________________________________ 1982 __ 

1978 __ 

Counties, 1982 
Chippewa _________________________________________________ _ 
Lincoln ___________________________________________________ _ 
Marathon _________________________________________________ _ 
Monroe ___________________________________________________ _ 
Price _____________________________________________________ _ 
Racine ___________________________________________________ _ 
Shawano _________________________________________________ _ 
All other counties __________________________________________ _ 

MINT FOR OIL (POUNDS OF OIL) 

State Total 
Wisconsin __________________________________________ 1982 __ 

1978 __ 

Counties, 1982 
Columbia _________________________________________________ _ 
Dane _____________________________________________________ _ 
Dodge ____________________________________________________ _ 
Jefferson _________________________________________________ _ 
Marquette ________________________________________________ _ 
Walworth _________________________________________________ _ 
All other counties __________________________________________ _ 

Farms 

4 
11 
11 
3 
3 

15 
6 
5 
4 
4 

8 
3 
3 
9 

13 
20 

5 
8 
9 

29 

82 
104 

3 
6 
8 

24 
7 

13 
3 

18 

16 
17 

Harvested 

Farms 

4 
64 

328 
120 

4 
3 

291 
3 
3 
4 
3 

17 

50 
52 

7 
8 
5 
5 

10 
5 

10 

Sq. ft. under 
glass or other 

protection 

(D) 
(D) 

(D) 
(D) 
(D) 
(D) 

(D) 

(D) 

(D) 
(D) 

(D) 
800 

(X) 
(X) 

(X) 
(X) 
(X) 
(X) 
(X) 
(X) 
(X) 
(X) 

137 700 
61 566 

Acres Quantity 

77 (X) 
1 346 (X) 

412 404 645 
202 205 299 

4 3350 
3 1 380 

371 371 606 
3 600 
3 1 176 
4 4 100 
3 2400 

21 20033 

13300 503 053 
13069 489 939 

643 25905 
1 688 63200 

391 21 284 
1 161 52579 
5220 210 050 
1 607 67 148 
2590 62887 

Acres in 
the open 

(D) 
37 

178 
(D) 
(D) 

117 
8 
7 

(D) 
22 

16 
(D) 

1 
28 
83 

378 
12 
19 
97 

510 

3942 
6581 

(D) 
108 
923 

1 162 
282 
278 
105 
(D) 

(X) 
(X) 

Irrigated 

Farms 

3 
1 

3 

5 
12 

3 

Sales 
($1,000) 

(D) 
48 
(D) 
(D) 
(D) 

287 
19 
10 

(D) 
32 

30 
(D) 
(D) 
85 
94 

1 281 
32 

111 
226 
345 

4323 
7957 

(D) 
124 
520 

1 346 
285 
443 
161 
(D) 

229 
179 

Acres 

5 
(D) 

5 

786 
2784 

(D) 

(D) 

611 
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Table 31. Other Crops: 1982 and 1978-Con. 
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text) 

Geographic area 

OTHER 

State Total 
Wisconsin __________________________________________ 1982 __ 

1978 __ 

Table 32. Farms Operated by Black and 

Farms 

47 
38 

Other 

Harvested 

Races: 

Acres 

981 
205 

1982 
[For classification of social and ethnic groups, see text. For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text) 

Land in farms Harvested cropland 

and 

Quantity 

(X) 
(X) 

1978 

Farms by value of sales 

Irrigated 

Farms Acres 

(D) 

Geographic area Market value Occupation farming Occupation other than farming 

of agricultural 
products sold Less than $2,500 to $10,000 Less than $2,500 to $10,000 

Farms Acres Farms Acres ($1,000) $2,500 $9,999 or more $2,500 $9,999 or more 

STATE TOTAL 
Wisconsin _________ 1982 __ 164 31 503 139 17373 11 543 15 11 80 28 17 13 

1978 __ 207 34988 194 20 124 6390 (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 

COUNTIES, 1982 
Ashland _________________ 3 271 2 (D) 18 2 
Barron __________________ 4 963 3 555 224 4 
Chippewa ________________ 6 685 4 194 85 2 1 2 Clark ____________________ 7 794 6 676 469 6 1 
Dane ____________________ 10 493 10 340 1 261 5 1 
Door ____________________ 3 660 3 484 117 3 
Fond du Lac _____________ 3 226 3 125 121 2 
Grant ___________________ 3 752 3 590 234 3 Jackson _________________ 3 3690 3 169 588 1 
Jefferson ________________ 3 285 2 (D) 2570 3 
Lafayette ________________ 3 510 3 425 150 2 Langlade ________________ 3 904 3 569 407 2 Marathon ________________ 5 785 5 168 37 2 2 Marquette _______________ 4 152 1 (D) 7 2 2 
Menominee ______________ 6 350 2 (D) 81 2 2 2 
Outagamie _______________ 6 874 5 400 133 1 1 
Pierce ___________________ 4 090 4 703 172 4 Portage __________________ 7 551 6 151 661 4 3 
Racine __________________ 4 255 4 213 44 1 
Rock ____________________ 8 532 7 377 224 2 3 
Rusk ____________________ 3 796 3 298 150 2 
Sheboygan ______________ 4 66 2 (D) 10 2 
Taylor ___________________ 3 876 3 317 120 3 
Trempealeau _____________ 4 889 4 495 172 2 
Vernon __________________ 4 363 4 185 114 3 Waukesha _______________ 5 339 3 205 123 2 2 Wood ___________________ 3 251 2 (D) 119 1 2 
All other counties _________ 43 10 101 39 7044 3 131 6 20 7 8 2 

Table 33. Farms Operated by Black and Other Races by Tenure: 1982 and 1978 
[For classification of social and ethnic groups, see text. For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text) 

Geographic area 

STATE TOTAL 
Wisconsin _________ 1982 __ 

1978 __ 

COUNTIES, 1982 
Ashland ________________ _ 
Barron _________________ _ 
Chippewa _______________ _ 
Clark ___________________ _ 
Dane ___________________ _ 
Door ___________________ _ 
Fond du Lac ____________ _ 
Grant __________________ _ 
Jackson ________________ _ 
Jefferson _______________ _ 

Lafayette _______________ _ 
Langlade _______________ _ 
Marathon _______________ _ 
Marquette ______________ _ 
Menominee _____________ _ 
Outagamie ______________ _ 
Pierce __________________ _ 
Portage _________________ _ 
Racine _________________ _ 
Rock ___________________ _ 

Number 

100 
137 

1 
2 
5 
2 
7 
1 
2 
3 
3 
1 

1 
2 
5 
2 
2 
4 
3 
5 
2 
4 

Full owners 

Land in 
farms 

15695 
18 112 

(D) 
(D) 
(D) 
(D) 

782 
(D) 
(D) 

752 
3690 

(D) 

(D) 
(D) 

785 
(D) 
(D) 
(D) 
(D) 
(D) 
(D) 

113 

Harvested 
cropland 

5949 
8973 

(D) 
(D) 
(D) 

703 
(D) 
(D) 

590 
169 
(D) 

(D) 
(D) 

168 
(D) 

(D) 
(D) 
(D) 
(D) 
37 
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Number 

51 
52 

2 
2 
1 
5 
2 

2 
1 

2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
3 

Part owners 

Land in 
farms 

14096 
13645 

(D) 
(D) 
(D) 
(D) 
(D) 

(D) 
(D) 

(D) 
(D) 
(D) 
(D) 
(D) 
(D) 

Harvested 
cropland 

10 054 
8 558 

(D) 
(D) 
(D) 
(D) 
(D) 

(D) 
(D) 

(D) 
(D) 
(D) 
(D) 
(D) 

Number 

13 
18 

1 
2 
1 

2 

2 
2 

Tenants 

Land in 
farms 

1 712 
3 231 

(D) 
(D) 
(D) 

(u) 

(D) 
(D) 

(D) 

Harvested 
cropland 

1 370 
2593 

(D) 
(D) 
(D) 

(D) 

(D) 

(D) 
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